STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A (X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CON	ISTRUCTION		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
394160		B. WING _	B. WING		6/13/2	2024	
NAME OF PROV	/IDER OR SUPPLIE	R			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CO	DE
MEDILODGE	OF WESTWOOD				2575 N DRAKE ROAD KALAMAZOO, MI 49006	;	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN FULL REGULAT	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY TORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING NFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	COR	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD FERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E0000	Initial Comments		E0000				
SS=	Survey was conduc Department of Lice Bureau of Survey a survey, Medilodge substantial complia participation in Me 483.73, Emergence	certified beds. At the time of					
E0015 SS= F	§403.748(b)(1), § §441.184(b)(1), § §483.73(b)(1), §485.625(b)( procedures. [Fac implement emerg and procedures. [Fac implement emerg and procedures, plan set forth in p risk assessment section, and the paragraph (c) of and procedures r updated every 2 facilities]. At a mi procedures must The provision of and patients whe shelter in place, i the following: (i) I pharmaceutical s sources of energ (A) Temperatures and safety and fo storage of provis lighting. (C) Fire	bds for Staff and Patients §418.113(b)(6)(iii), §460.84(b)(1), §482.15(b)(1), 183.475(b)(1), §485.542(b) (1) [(b) Policies and illities] must develop and gency preparedness policies based on the emergency baragraph (a) of this section, at paragraph (a)(1) of this communication plan at this section. The policies must be reviewed and years [annually for LTC inimum, the policies and address the following: (1) subsistence needs for staff ther they evacuate or include, but are not limited to Food, water, medical and supplies (ii) Alternate y to maintain the following: s to protect patient health or the safe and sanitary ions. (B) Emergency detection, extinguishing, and D) Sewage and waste	E0015				
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PF	ROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESEN	TATIVE'S SIGNAT	URE	TITLE	(X6) DA	TE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 394160		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	À. BUILDIN	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 6/13/2024	
		394160	B. WING			6/13/2		
AME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIE	R			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
MEDILODGE OF WESTWOOD				2575 N DRAKE ROAD KALAMAZOO, MI 49006				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN FULL REGULAT	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING NFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	COR	/IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E FERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
	<ul> <li>§418.113(b)(6)(ii</li> <li>(6) The following for hospice-oper- only. The policies address the follo subsistence need and patients, which shelter in place, i the following: (A) pharmaceutical se sources of energing (1) Temperatures and safety and for storage of provisis (3) Fire detection systems. (C) Sev This REQUIREN evidenced by:</li> <li>Based on observat review the facility emergency food to emergency menu.</li> <li>staff confusion, de preparedness in the potentially affecting staff and visitors. I</li> <li>During a tour of the 1:28 PM on 6/12/2 Diettary Manager ( Dietitian "QQ" foo get rotated through Observation of the labels and delivery could not be seen cases of canned go</li> </ul>	patient Hospice at i):] Policies and procedures. are additional requirements ated inpatient care facilities s and procedures must wing: (iii) The provision of ds for hospice employees ether they evacuate or include, but are not limited to Food, water, medical, and supplies. (B) Alternate y to maintain the following: s to protect patient health or the safe and sanitary ions. (2) Emergency lighting. h, extinguishing, and alarm wage and waste disposal. IENT is not met as ion, interview, and record failed to provide enough safe of fulfill the needs of the This results in the potential for layed mealtimes, and a lack of e event of an emergency, g all residents as well as any Findings include: the emergency food product, at 44, an interview with Certified CDM) "Z" and Regional and that canned goods should h every six to twelve months. emergency food product found v dates were facing the wall and without re organizing heavy pods. Once the cases were led around, the following e found: One case of Chicken livered on 10/23/2018, One						

STATEMENT OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A (X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN		ISTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY LETED	
394160			B. WING _	ING			6/13/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
MEDILODGE OF WESTWOOD					2575 N DRAKE ROAD KALAMAZOO, MI 49006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN FULL REGULAT	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING IFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	COR	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (E RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CR FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	DSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	case of Chili Con C and one case of Ve delivered on 9/20// "Z" and RD "QQ" through the items a stocked and rotated A review of the fac Beef Stew for day Dumplings and can	delivered on 1/7/2019, One Carne delivered on 2/5/2019, getable Green Bean Mix 2020. An interview with CDM found that they will need to go und make sure it properly 1 through. cilities emergency menu found one dinner, Chicken and uned green beans for day 2 on Carne for day 3 lunch.						
K0000	INITIAL COMME	NTS	K0000					
SS=	Survey was conduc Department of Lice Bureau of Survey a survey, Medilodge substantial complia participation in Me 483.90(a), Life Saf applicable provisio National Fire Prote Life Safety Code ( NFPA 99, Health O The facility is a sir (111) construction Therapy Wing add determined to be T entire facility is ful supervised smoke spaces open to the	a Life Safety Recertification ted by the Michigan ensing and Regulatory Affairs, and Certification. At the of Westwood was found not in unce with the requirements for dicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ety from Fire and the ns of the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, LSC) and the 2012 Edition of Care Facilities Code. Igle-story building of Type II originally built in 1973. A ition was built in 2011 and was ype II(000) construction. The ly sprinklered and has letection in the corridors and corridors. The facility also has ry-operated smoke detectors lent rooms.						
	The facility has 97 the survey the cens	certified beds. At the time of us was 87.						

Facility ID: 394160

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 394160		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING _		6/13/	6/13/2024		
	VIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 2575 N DRAKE ROAD KALAMAZOO, MI 49006		DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN FULL REGULA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY TORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING NFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	TION (EACH BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K0211 SS= F	<ul> <li>General Aisles, exit discharges, are in accordance means of egress free of all obstru- emergency, unlet through 18/19.2.</li> <li>This REQUIREN evidenced by:</li> <li>Based on observat failed to ensure ais exit discharges, ex- accordance with C maintained free of case of an emerge 7.1.10.1. This defi occupants in the e and emergency.</li> <li>Findings Include:</li> <li>On 6/13/24 at 9:09 North Main Dinin threshold were rus door releasing me- second delay cound deteriorating door prevented the door opening the door v greater than 15 lbf 7.2.1.7.1(3).</li> <li>These findings we interview with the</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>a - General Means of Egress</li> <li>b - Sasageways, corridors, exit locations, and accesses</li> <li>ce with Chapter 7, and the s is continuously maintained ctions to full use in case of ess modified by 18/19.2.2</li> <li>11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1</li> <li>MENT is not met as</li> <li>tion and interview, the facility sles, passageways, corridors, cit locations and accesses are in chapter 7, and continuously</li> <li>call obstructions to full use in ncy as required by 19.2.1 and icient practice could affect all vent of obstructed egress during</li> <li>D AM, observation revealed the groom exit door frame and sted which was preventing the chanism to operate the 15 tidown to open the door. The frame and threshold also r crossbar and latches from with a horizontal force not f (66 N) as required in LSC</li> <li>ere confirmed during an Maintenance #1 and the time observed.</li> </ul>	K0211				

Facility ID: 394160